
Minnesota Duluth (17-10, 2-3 NSIC) -vs- Sioux Falls (16-14, 4-1 NSIC)
3/28/2026 at Sioux Falls, S.D. (Sanford Diamonds)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Duncan, Maddi (10-5)
Loss: Sylvia Cochran,Emmie (9-2)
HBP: None
PB: Jenkins, Kendal (1), Linstad, Morgan (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Samuel Mohoney First: Scott Luhman Third Base: Mike Kahler 
Start: 1:00pm   Time: 1:40   Weather: Feels Like 35, 26mph NE

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minnesota Duluth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Sioux Falls 3 0 3 1 0 0 X 7 8 0

Minnesota Duluth 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evans, Daphne cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
McMillan, Morgan lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jenkins, Kendal c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Thomas, Sierra 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Johnson, Khendal 3b 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
Johnson, Ava ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Johnson, Paige dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Timmer, Serena 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Ambroz, Emma rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sylvia Cochran,Emmie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 3 14 5

SB: McMillan, Morgan (1); Jenkins, Kendal (1)
E: Johnson, Ava (3)

Sioux Falls 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jochimsen, Meghan rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Pryor, Charlie ss 2 3 1 0 2 0 0
Suhai, Andie 2b 3 2 2 1 0 0 1
Knudtson, Kyra 1b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Ribich, Sandra 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Radish, Sammie lf 3 0 2 3 0 0 0
Linstad, Morgan c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Heule, Addison cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
DeLorenzo, Brianna dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Duncan, Maddi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 8 6 2 3 5

2B: Jochimsen, Meghan (1); Radish, Sammie (1)
SH: Suhai, Andie (1)
SB: Jochimsen, Meghan (1); Pryor, Charlie (1); Suhai, Andie (2)

Minnesota Duluth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sylvia Cochran,Emmie (L, 9-2) 6.0 8 7 7 2 3 0 0 0 0 27 30 7 7 –
Totals 8 7 7 2 3 0 0 0 0 27 30 7 7

Sioux Falls IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Duncan, Maddi (W, 10-5) 7.0 2 0 0 3 14 0 0 0 0 23 26 3 4 –
Totals 2 0 0 3 14 0 0 0 0 23 26 3 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 1st UMD USF
Evans, D. struck out swinging. 0 0
McMillan, M. singled up the middle. 0 0
McMillan, M. stole second. 0 0
Jenkins, K. struck out swinging. 0 0
Thomas, S. struck out swinging. 0 0

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 1st UMD USF
Jochimsen, M reached on an error by ss. 0 0
Jochimsen, M stole second. 0 0
Jochimsen, M advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Pryor, C. walked. 0 0
Suhai, A. singled, bunt, RBI; Pryor, C. advanced to third; Jochimsen, M scored. 0 1
Suhai, A. stole second; Pryor, C. scored on the throw. 0 2
Knudtson, K. popped up to ss. 0 2
Ribich, S. reached on an error by ss; Suhai, A. advanced to third. 0 2
Radish, S. singled through the left side, RBI; Ribich, S. advanced to second; Suhai, A. scored. 0 3
Linstad, M. popped up to p; Ribich, S. out at third p to cf. 0 3

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 2nd UMD USF
Johnson, K. struck out swinging. 0 3
Johnson, A. walked. 0 3
Johnson, P. popped up to c. 0 3
Timmer, S. struck out swinging. 0 3

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 2nd UMD USF
Heule, A. out at first 3b to 2b. 0 3
DeLorenzo, B struck out swinging. 0 3
Jochimsen, M struck out swinging. 0 3

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 3rd UMD USF
Ambroz, E. popped up to ss. 0 3
Evans, D. struck out looking. 0 3
McMillan, M. grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 3rd UMD USF
Pryor, C. walked. 0 3
Pryor, C. stole second. 0 3
Suhai, A. singled to left field; Pryor, C. advanced to third. 0 3
Suhai, A. stole second. 0 3
Knudtson, K. reached on an error by ss, advanced to second, RBI; Suhai, A. advanced to third; Pryor, C.
scored, team unearned. 0 4
Ribich, S. out at first p to 2b. 0 4
Radish, S. doubled to left center, 2 RBI; Knudtson, K. scored; Suhai, A. scored. 0 6
Linstad, M. grounded out to ss. 0 6
Heule, A. singled to shortstop; Radish, S. advanced to third. 0 6
DeLorenzo, B flied out to lf. 0 6

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 4th UMD USF
Jenkins, K. singled to left field. 0 6
Thomas, S. struck out looking. 0 6
Jenkins, K. stole second. 0 6



Johnson, K. walked. 0 6
Johnson, A. struck out swinging. 0 6
Johnson, P. grounded out to p. 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 4th UMD USF
Jochimsen, M grounded out to 3b, bunt. 0 6
Pryor, C. singled to left field. 0 6
Suhai, A. out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Pryor, C. advanced to second. 0 6
Knudtson, K. singled to left field, RBI; Pryor, C. scored. 0 7
Ribich, S. struck out swinging. 0 7

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 5th UMD USF
Timmer, S. struck out swinging. 0 7
Ambroz, E. lined out to ss. 0 7
Evans, D. struck out swinging. 0 7

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 5th UMD USF
Radish, S. flied out to lf. 0 7
Linstad, M. popped up to 3b. 0 7
Heule, A. grounded out to p. 0 7

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 6th UMD USF
McMillan, M. struck out swinging. 0 7
Jenkins, K. grounded out to 2b. 0 7
Thomas, S. struck out swinging. 0 7

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 6th UMD USF
DeLorenzo, B grounded out to p. 0 7
Jochimsen, M doubled to left center. 0 7
Pryor, C. flied out to cf. 0 7
Suhai, A. flied out to lf. 0 7

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 7th UMD USF
Johnson, K. walked. 0 7
Johnson, A. grounded out to p; Johnson, K. advanced to second. 0 7
Johnson, P. struck out swinging. 0 7
Johnson, K. advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 7
Timmer, S. struck out swinging. 0 7

Sioux Falls - Bottom of 7th UMD USF


